505757617 11/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804431

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GANAPATHY S. VISWANATHAN			11/01/2019
ANTHONY MAIORANA			10/01/2019
STEPHAN SCHROETER	7		10/14/2019
PRAVIN KUKKALA			11/01/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	HEXION INC.		
Street Address:	180 EAST BROAD STREET		
City:	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	6574691	
Application Number:			
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is un:	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided;	6574691	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA e sent to provided; 2	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 ta	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC.	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 ta 1	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 ta 1	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC.	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; ta ta 1 S	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; ta ta 1 S	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 GTAFFORD, TEXAS 77477	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; ta ta 1 S	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477 16-15-EP.US02-CON	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided; ta ta 1 S	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477 16-15-EP.US02-CON LISA KIMES JONES	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; ta ta 1 S	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477 16-15-EP.US02-CON LISA KIMES JONES /Lisa Kimes Jones/	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssignments: 4	ATA e sent to provided; 2 ta 1 S JMBER:	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477 16-15-EP.US02-CON LISA KIMES JONES /Lisa Kimes Jones/ 11/05/2019 1.tif	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA e sent to provided; 2 ta 1 5 JMBER: JMBER:	6574691 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 81-325-3368 ammy.hodges@hexion.com IEXION INC. 2650 DIRECTORS DRIVE, SUITE 100 STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477 16-15-EP.US02-CON LISA KIMES JONES /Lisa Kimes Jones/ 11/05/2019 1.tif 2.tif	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Ganapathy S. Viswanathan, Anthony Maiorana, Stephan Schroeter and Pravin Kukkala have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled *NOVEL COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYURETHANE APPLICATIONS* were filed on September 18, 2019 and assigned USSN 16/574691. This application is a continuation of and further claims priority to USSN 15/713583 having a filing date of September 22, 2017.

WHEREAS, Hexion Inc., a New Jersey corporation has the rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hexion Inc. our rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Hexion Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States patent application under provisions of international conventions or treaties;

With respect to any country where the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights requires a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of Hexion Inc. to execute such separate deed to Hexion Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which Hexion Inc. desires, to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute the above-mentioned United States application;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to Hexion Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.

Ganapathy S. VISWANATHAN

Date

Witness Signature

as Gangal

Witness Printed Name

Anthony MAIORANA

Date

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

USSN 16/574,691 Attorney Docket No.: 16-15-EP05N.US(02)-CON

mnv Pravin I Stephan SCHROETER NO11.1 Date 11 Witness Signature SUDIHA KUKKALA Witness Printed Name Witness Printed Name

Witness Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Ganapathy S. Viswanathan, Anthony Maiorana, Stephan Schroeter and Pravin Kukkala have made a certain invention for which application papers for a New United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled *NOVEL COMPOSITIONS FOR POLYURETHANE APPLICATIONS* were filed on September 18, 2019 and assigned USSN 16/574691. This application is a continuation of and further claims priority to USSN 15/713583 having a filing date of September 22, 2017.

WHEREAS, Hexion Inc., a New Jersey corporation has the rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hexion Inc. our rights, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Hexion Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States patent application under provisions of international conventions or treaties;

With respect to any country where the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights requires a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of Hexion Inc. to execute such separate deed to Hexion Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which Hexion Inc. desires, to carry this assignment into effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute the above-mentioned United States application;

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to Hexion Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the date(s) below.

Ganapathy S. VISWANATHAN

Date

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Anthony MAIORANA

2019 Date

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

USSN 16/574,691 Attorney Docket No.: 16-15-EP05N,US(02)-CON

Stephan SCHROETER

14-10.2019 Date

Witness Signature

Melike Bayram Witness Printed Name

Pravin KUKKALA

Date

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/05/2019